The Corporation of the City of Kenora

By-law Number 139 - 2021

A By-law to Authorize the Execution of a Collective Agreement between the Corporation of the City of Kenora and the Kenora Professional Fire Fighters Association I.A.F.F. (KPFFA) Local 943

Whereas it is deemed necessary and expedient to authorize the execution of a Collective Agreement between the Corporation of the City of Kenora and the Kenora Professional Fire Fighters Association I.A.F.F. (KPFFA) Local 943;

Now Therefore, the Council of the Corporation of the City of Kenora hereby enacts as follows:

- 1. That The Corporation of the City of Kenora hereby enters into a Collective Agreement between the Corporation of the City of Kenora and the Kenora Professional Fire Fighters Association I.A.F.F. (KPFFA) Local 943.
- 2. That the Mayor and Clerk of the Corporation of the City of Kenora are hereby authorized to execute the Memorandum Agreement on behalf of the Corporation of the City of Kenora.
- **3.** That this By-Law shall come into force and be in effect from and after the final passing thereof.

By-law read a First and Second Time this 19th day of October, 2021 By-law read a Third and Final Time this 19th day of October, 2021

The Corporation of the City of Kenora:-
Sharon Smith, Deputy Mayor
Heather L. Pihulak, City Clerk